

DeKalb County Government

Manuel J. Maloof Center 1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

Legislation Text

File	#:	2019-3847,	Version:	1
------	----	------------	----------	---

Public Hearing: YES □ **NO** ☒ **Department:** Board of Commissioners - District 1

SUBJECT:

Commission District(s): District 1

The Appointment of Lane Flynn to the Charter Review Commission

Information Contact: Commissioner Nancy Jester

Phone Number: 404-371-2844

PURPOSE:

The appointment of Lane Flynn to the Charter Review Commission.

NEED/IMPACT:

To appoint Lane Flynn as a member of the Charter Review Commission that will conduct a comprehensive review of the Organizational Act and make recommendations on the governance structure of DeKalb County.

FISCAL IMPACT:

N/A

RECOMMENDATION:

The approval of Lane Flynn as a member of the Charter Review Commission appointed by the District 1 Commissioner, with a term to begin immediately and end on December 31, 2020, unless otherwise provide by applicable law.